JB Pritzker, Governor • Natalie Phelps Finnie, Director One Natural Resources Way • Springfield, Illinois 62702-1271



www.dnr.illinois.gov

ILLINOIS OIL AND GAS ADVISORY BOARD Illinois Oil and Gas Association, Mt. Vernon, Illinois 10 a.m., Thursday, August 3, 2023

Teleconference Option 312-535-8110/415-655-0002 Access Code 2456 268 6059

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order roll call and introductions
- 2. Approval of Minutes of 05/04/2023 Meeting
- 3. Round Table Discussion
 - A. Proposed language for 62 Ill. Adm. Code 240.420(d) to address previously permitted wells located on the boundary line of two or more drilling units
 - B. Update on use of another mail delivery service besides United States registered mail (U.S.P.S.) to comply with 62 Ill. Adm. Code 240.1305(a) and (b)
 - C. Electronic notification to operators regarding Notices of Violations and 62 Ill. Adm. Code 240.1710
 - D. Update on plugging of orphan wells (Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act Grant)
- 4. New Business
 - A. Notice of Annual Well Fess and Temporary Abandonment Fees distribution of the "packets" via e-mail starting July 1, 2024
 - B. Email from IOGA Executive Director regarding Well Status-Plug, Produce or TA Well Issues
- 5. Public Participation
- 6. Next Meeting

Americans with Disabilities Act

It is the policy of the Illinois Department of Natural Resources that all programs, services and activities be accessible to persons with disabilities. Individuals in need of modifications to enable their participation should notify Dan Brennan, One Natural Resources Way, Springfield, IL 62702-1271, telephone 217/5570664, TDD 217/782-9175 of their request.